Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Company, 

will be paid within the statutory timelines.

The total dividend for the financial year 2024-25, 

amounts to Rs. 3.60 per equity share of face value of 

Rs. 2/- each and would involve a total outflow of Rs. 

30,38,74,664.40 (Rupees Thirty Crores Thirty-Eight 

Lakhs Seventy-Four Thousand Six-Hundred Sixty-Four 

and Forty Paise Only).

In view of the applicable provisions of Income Tax Act, 

1961, dividend paid or distributed by the Company 

shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders, if the 

amount exceeds the threshold limit. Your Company 

shall, accordingly, make the payment of the

[...]

enhancing overall board effectiveness.

14. Share Capital

Authorized Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on

https://sulavineyards.com/files/0425/Familiarisation%20Programme%20for%20Independent%20Directors.pdf

31st March 2025 is INR 20,20,60,000 (Rupees Twenty 

Crores Twenty Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) divided into 

10,10,30,000 (Ten Crores Ten Lakhs Thirty Thousand 

only) equity shares having face value of INR 2/- 

(Rupees Two) each.

Paid up and Subscribed Share Capital

The paid up and subscribed share capital of the Company 

as on 31st March 2025 is INR 16,88,19,258/- (Rupees 

Sixteen Crore Eighty-Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand 

Two Hundred and Fifty - Eight Only) comprising of 

8,44,09,629 (Eight Crore Forty - Four Lakhs Nine Thousand 

Six Hundred and Twenty-Nine) equity shares having face 

value of INR 2/- (Rupees Two) each.

15. Remuneration of Directors and Employees

Disclosure comprising particulars with respect to the

remuneration of directors and employees, as required to

be disclosed in terms of the provisions of Section 197(12)